CH \$65.00 26658

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM499732

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Mustang Acquisition Holdings Inc. | | 11/02/2018 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MWH Constructors, Inc. | | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 10160-112 Street | | |
| City: | Edmonton | | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | | |
| Postal Code: | T5K 2L6 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2665826 | MWH |
| Registration Number: | 2685625 | MWH |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4:

Chicago III NOIS

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Rob Soneson |
|--------------------|-------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /rsoneson/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/28/2018 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=Short Form Transfer Assignment (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=Short Form Transfer Assignment (Execution Version)#page2.tif source=Short Form Transfer Assignment (Execution Version)#page3.tif

source=Short Form Transfer Assignment (Execution Version)#page4.tif source=Short Form Transfer Assignment (Execution Version)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of November 2, 2018 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between MUSTANG ACQUISITION HOLDINGS INC., a Delaware corporation, ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and MWH CONSTRUCTORS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain are parties to that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated as of October 18, 2018 (the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and the UK trademark registration set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

| MUSTANG ACQUISITION HOLDINGS INC. | MWH CONSTRUCTORS, INC. |
|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Name: Paul J.D. Alpern | Name: Blair Lavoie |
| Title: Senior Vice President | Title: President |
| | |
| Name: Christopher O. Heisler | Name: Kenna Houncaren |
| Title: Secretary | Title: Authorized Signatory |

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| Mark | Jurisdiction | Application Number | Registration Number | Expiration / Renewal Date | Assignor | Assignee |
|----------|------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|--|------------------------------|
| MWH MWH | United States | 76301476 | 2665826 | December 24, 2022 | Mustang Acquisition Holdings Inc. | MWH Constructors, Inc. |
| MWH MWH | United States | 76301149 | 2685625 | February 11, 2023 | Mustang Acquisition Holdings Inc. | MWH Constructors, Inc. |

SCHEDULE B

UK TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| Mark | Jurisdiction | Registration Number | Expiration / Renewal Date | Assignor | Assignee |
|------|-------------------|------------------------|------------------------------|---|------------------------------|
| | United Kingdom | UK0000153698 | April 14, 2020 | Mustang Acquisition Holdings Inc. | MWH Constructors, Inc. |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006489 FRAME: 0422

RECORDED: 11/28/2018